
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 29 October 2021

P 3/4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FUNKY GIRL Last start winner RIC, 20/10/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Comito 535647 11/5258

 2 PACIFIC GOLD 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2A. Meredith 536517 7/5252

 3 BESSIE BRINDLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 8P 3/1/1A. Wade 529741 10/8204

 4 KECK'S ANGLE Last start Country winner LIT, 23/10/2021, R3, Y 1Y 4P 2P 4/1/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 7/4236

 5 ZIPPING MIAMI Last start Country winner RIS, 11/10/2021, R7, Y 1Y 1P 2Y 4/1/2C. Carl 529858 6/4212

 6 BELFAST EXPRESS 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 10/10/2021, R3, P 6P 7Y 5P 4/1/2J. Davis 529662 9/5151

 7 MARY'S REWARD Weighted points score BUL, 08/09/2021, R6, P 8P 1P 4P 4/1/1M. Spiteri 532533 5/4211

 8 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 7P 4/1/1J. Rudd 524021 5/4129

 9 HOLA ADIOS Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 526255 19/17120
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RIC Friday, 29 October 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING SIXES Last start winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 2Y 5/3C. Carl 538799 2/1167

 2 CHICAGO MERC Last start winner RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 6P 5/2J. Davis 523978 3/2149

 3 ASPEN PARK Last start winner RIC, 22/10/2021, R12, P 1P 3P 7Y 5/3J. Davis 522915 4/1145

 4 HARDING PARK Last start winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4J. Rudd 542181 1/0118

 5 SHAKALAKA Last start placegetter RIC, 15/10/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1J. Jackson 499454 15/12219

 6 BLIND PURSUIT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R6, P 3P 3P (FEL)P 5/4J. Grief 531302 1/0173

 7 CYPRUS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R12, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/0168

 8 DODGY NICK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4R. Buxton 537258 1/0165

 9 ZAMBORA JET Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3P. Moran 540600 2/1156

 10 LET'S WIN MONEY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 6P 5/4B. Barnes 544494 1/0148

 11 POWERING TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 5P 5/3P. Pirie 520279 2/1117

 12 MISS BOO Last start placegetter GOS, 21/10/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2C. Proctor 530501 3/299

 13 KNOCKABOUT SUE Dropping in grade BUL, 28/09/2021, R7, P 5Y 5P 2P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 9/7171

 14 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 5P 5/1F. Xuereb 528667 5/4162

 15 ZIPPING QUOKKA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 4/3135

 16 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 9/8132

 17 RITZA RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1P. Pirie 529684 5/4129

 18 TAILSPIN CARGO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2A. Williams 521388 3/2126

 19 KEY KEY 1 Weighted points score IPS, 19/10/2021, R4, 3 1P 7P 5P 5/2R. Buxton 508271 4/2126

 20 MIA MARVEL Weighted points score RIC, 24/09/2021, R3, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4J. King 532294 1/0125

 21 VERVE TO EXCEL Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 5/4A. Williams 539594 1/0124

 22 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 4P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 7/4117

 23 SKYWAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 2P 5/2M. Bonser 525002 3/299

 24 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/190

 25 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1T. Corless 530595 5/490

 26 HESLEA Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4R. Buxton 539126 1/089

 27 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 06/10/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/270

 28 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/466
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 1 PRINCESS BUTTONS 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 05/10/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 6P M/1F. Xuereb 539130 0/0112

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/096

 3 PARKER BOY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 06/07/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 3P M/1A. Campton 532616 0/0106

 4 MUDLARK GODDESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 27/09/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 3P M/1J. Garay 538701 0/086

 5 FAY'S LEGACIES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/10/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 4P M/1S. Francis 529822 0/074

 6 RED POCKET 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/10/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 8P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/072

 7 FLAMMA VICIOUS 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 18/10/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 6P M/1A. Smith 540495 0/062

 8 PLATNIUM CODE First start M/1B. Attard 540187 0/00

 9 BABY BUTTONS 2 First start M/1F. Xuereb 539134 0/00

 10 LOCKED UP First start M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/00

 11 CALVIN Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 06/07/2021, R1, P 5P M/1F. Xuereb 537891 0/050

 12 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/074
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 1 COSMIC LUNA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/1S. Morgan 539507 4/3276

 2 FLIGHTY FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/3M. Finn 544534 4/1237

 3 LAGOON ALASKA Grade order Grade 5 5C 5C 1P 5/3P. Rodgers 536504 4/1232

 4 SILKY GRANT Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/2E. Grant 528840 4/2225

 5 AMBROSIA TUX Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/1B. King 545570 4/3223

 6 ZAMBORA OPAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 4P 5/1P. Moran 540450 4/3219

 7 LIKA LIGHT Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 2P 5/3A. Messina 536615 2/1195

 8 GO FORWARD POLLY Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 6C 5/1A. Campton 534218 4/3195

 9 DUSTY DEREK Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/2G. Fishburn 536515 3/2195

 10 LEKTRA LOGIC Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 2P 5/1J. Grief 528743 4/3189

 11 KORA RAE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 8P 5/1J. King 532574 4/3186

 12 RAINBOW LUCK Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 3P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0183

 13 LAUPER Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1174

 14 BLIND PURSUIT 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P (FEL)P 5/4J. Grief 531302 1/0173

 15 CYPRUS 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/0168

 16 DODGY NICK 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 7P 5/4R. Buxton 537258 1/0165

 17 TSUNAMI OUBRE Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/3M. Dawson 540136 2/1156

 18 MISS BLACK CHARM Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 4P 5/3F. Micallef 532699 2/1153

 19 WARREN WAHOO Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 527959 8/6150

 20 LET'S WIN MONEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 6P 5/4B. Barnes 544494 1/0148

 21 FLEETFOOT PUNK Grade order Grade 5 4P 6Y 1P 5/2P. Moran 535644 4/2146

 22 TO THE RIOTS Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 5C 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2145

 23 WET SOCKS Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 7P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1138

 24 ZIPPING QUOKKA 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 6P 5/1N. Kilner 529940 4/3135

 25 MUDLARK MIDNIGHT Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 7P 5/3J. Garay 538700 2/1133

 26 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 9/8132

 27 TAILSPIN CARGO 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 6P 5/2A. Williams 521388 3/2126

 28 KEY KEY 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 5P 5/2R. Buxton 508271 4/2126

 29 DOUBLE PRINCESS Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 7P 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/1126

 30 FENCE LADY Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/1A. Bell 528801 13/7126

 31 LITTLE LOKI Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 3Y 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/0124
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 32 GOOD ODDS FAMMO Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 8P 5/1A. Bell 497564 7/4123

 33 IMPATIENT RAE Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 4P 5/4T. Provost 532426 1/0123

 34 NICK'S TANK Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0123

 35 LET'S WIN COIN Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 7P 5/4B. Barnes 544496 1/0120

 36 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 4P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 7/4117

 37 CEDAR OSCAR Grade order Grade 5 5P 2Y 1Y 5/4S. Morgan 526341 2/0114

 38 LUCKY ELEVEN Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 7P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/3108

 39 IT'S A MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 534731 4/0108

 40 SWISHY GIRL Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 8P 5/2A. Proctor 533465 4/2108

 41 AWESOME POWER Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 8P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/0102

 42 GO THE CASH Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 8C 5/4C. Watts 538609 2/0100

 43 SKYWAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 2P 5/2M. Bonser 525002 3/299

 44 PETE'S LEGACY Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 5P 5/2R. Buxton 538790 3/299

 45 MUM'S PARKING Grade order Grade 5 4P 8Y 5P 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/096

 46 WHO'S MY MOTHER Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/4F. Micallef 532698 1/096

 47 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/190

 48 ONLY YOU 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 5P 5/1T. Corless 530595 5/490

 49 UNITED STAND 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 8Y 5/1A. Marshall 497174 8/387

 50 SWEET MAGNOLIA Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5P 5/4A. Messina 536610 1/083

 51 FRONT ROW Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 5P 5/3A. Proctor 533466 2/181

 52 SURFIN' SAFARI Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/069

 53 FAY'S CHARM 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 8P 5/1M. Wotton 526407 5/466
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 PRINCESS BUTTONS 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 05/10/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 6P M/1F. Xuereb 539130 0/0112

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 4P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/096

 3 RED POCKET 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/10/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 8P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/072

 4 FLAMMA VICIOUS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 18/10/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 6P M/1A. Smith 540495 0/062

 5 CHIEF IN CHARGE First start M/1A. Proctor 542818 0/00

 6 LAGOON MAX First start M/1P. Rodgers 539664 0/00

 7 BABY BUTTONS 1 First start M/1F. Xuereb 539134 0/00

 8 CHEEKY BON BON Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 18/10/2021, R5, P 5P M/1C. Proctor 542936 0/050

 9 QUEEN BOLT Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 18/10/2021, R3, P 7P M/1C. Proctor 542934 0/033

 10 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/074

 11 ANOTHER FAY Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/050

 12 WISHFUL FANTASY Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R2, P 6P 6Y M/1L. Burke 545077 0/044
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 1 STRAIGHT SHIFT 2 Last start winner RIC, 22/10/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 39/38378

 2 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 2/1/1A. Messina 536612 8/7189

 3 PACIFIC GOLD 1 Last start winner RIC, 24/10/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2A. Meredith 536517 7/5252

 4 BESSIE BRINDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 8P 3/1/1A. Wade 529741 10/8204

 5 SALLY'S REWARD Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/1V. Spiteri 532532 8/5195

 6 BELFAST EXPRESS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 10/10/2021, R3, P 6P 7Y 5P 4/1/2J. Davis 529662 9/5151

 7 MISS HYPED UP Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 7P 4/1/1D. Sultana 524918 10/5173

 8 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 4/1/1A. Campton 521216 8/7153

7 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 26 October 2021 - 06:57 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 29 October 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIGGY STARDUST Last start winner GOS, 19/10/2021, R6, P 1P 3C 4C 5/2A. Campton 534219 8/2257

 2 IMPATIENT DEVIL Last start winner RIC, 20/10/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 3P 5/2T. Provost 532420 3/2207

 3 RITZA RAIN Last start placegetter DAP, 21/10/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 4P 5/4V. Ellul 529689 8/0213

 4 ASTON COUP Last start placegetter RIC, 20/10/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 8C 5/3A. Azzopardi 534640 2/1187

 5 GO FORWARD BRUNO Last start placegetter GOS, 19/10/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 6C 5/3A. Campton 533403 4/1177

 6 ZIPPING ONTARIO Weighted points score MEA, 23/10/2021, R4 3C 1P 1P 5/1J. Finn 537201 8/3290

 7 ZIPPING ALABAMA 2 Weighted points score MEA, 23/10/2021, R8 6C 4C 8P 5/4J. Finn 537196 6/0223

 8 WINKLER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R6, C 5C 3P 1P 5/3A. Bell 537909 4/1222

 9 FLASH HEART Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3J. Carruthers 529621 4/1129

 10 NO FOOLING YOU Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/3126

 11 MR. IBROX Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R3, C 7C 6P 7P 5/2I. Forno 531305 3/2124

 12 KATARA LOVE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4J. Smart 538341 1/093

 13 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/090

 14 REFERRAL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4J. Smart 538345 1/084
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 1 STRAIGHT SHIFT 1 Last start winner RIC, 22/10/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 39/38378

 2 DOONSIDE ANDY Weighted points score GBN, 17/10/2021, R6, P 7P 1P 2P 1/1L. Galea 532614 10/9297
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 1 ONLY YOU 3 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1T. Corless 530595 5/490
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 1 KOTONI BANNER 2 Last start City winner WPK, 23/10/2021, R1, C 1C 4C 3Y 4/1/2B. Gibbons 528821 10/7231
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 1 WINKLER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R6, C 5C 3P 1P 5/2A. Bell 537909 4/2222

 2 ZAMBORA REX Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 8P 5/1V. Ellul 525638 7/396

 3 KATARA LOVE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4J. Smart 538341 1/093

 4 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/090

 5 UNITED STAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 8Y 5/2A. Marshall 497174 8/287

 6 REFERRAL 1 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4J. Smart 538345 1/084
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 1 FLAMMA VICIOUS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 18/10/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 6P M/1A. Smith 540495 0/062

 2 DANCIN' ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 14/10/2021, R3, P 6P 5P M/1W. Sugars 532854 0/048
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 1 KOTONI BANNER 1 Last start City winner WPK, 23/10/2021, R1, C 1C 4C 3Y 4/1/2B. Gibbons 528821 10/0231
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